### BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 988 (First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Taylor" and substitute "<u>Taylor, Benson, Boteler,</u> <u>Boutin, Bromwell, Donoghue, Elliott, Frank, Hammen, Hurson, Kach, McDonough, Morhaim,</u> <u>Murray, Nathan-Pulliam, Pendergrass, V. Turner, and Weldon</u>"; in line 4, strike "less restrictive"; in line 8, after "with" insert "<u>a</u>"; strike beginning with "through" in line 8 down through "services" in line 9 and substitute "<u>in more integrated settings</u>"; and in line 10, after "technical" insert "<u>and</u> <u>conforming</u>".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "least" in line 13 down through "environment" in line 14 and substitute "<u>MOST INTEGRATED SETTING</u>"; and in line 27, strike "LESS RESTRICTIVE" and substitute "<u>OF THE MOST INTEGRATED SETTING</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 7, strike "THROUGH LESS RESTRICTIVE SERVICES" and substitute "<u>IN MORE INTEGRATED SETTINGS</u>"; and in line 9, strike "LESS RESTRICTIVE" and substitute "<u>THE MOST INTEGRATED SETTING</u>".